OP \$140.00 2980227

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM305057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Highbridge Principal Strategies, LLC, as Collateral Agent		05/20/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emerging Markets Communications, LLC	
Street Address:	777 Brickell Avenue	
Internal Address:	Internal Address: Suite 1150, Attn: Santiago Rossi	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33131	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2980227	EMERGING MARKETS COMMUNICATIONS		
Serial Number:	85226256	UCNET3		
Registration Number:	4248976	HD CONNECT		
Serial Number:	85611357	SPEEDNET		
Serial Number:	85627800	ZERO LATENCY GATEWAY		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown, Jones Day
Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	566957-640049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown

900289702 REEL: 005283 FRAME: 0472

SIGNATURE:	/Sidney R. Brown/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Highbridge Principal Strategies Emerging Markets Communications Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page1.tif

source=Highbridge Principal Strategies Emerging Markets Communications Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page2.tif

source=Highbridge Principal Strategies Emerging Markets Communications Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005283 FRAME: 0473

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST** (this "Release") is made as of May 20, 2014 ("Effective Date") by HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES, LLC, as Collateral Agent, for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Grantee") in favor of Emerging Markets Communications, LLC (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantor is party to a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 13, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Grantee pursuant to which the Grantor executed and delivered to Grantee that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 13, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted, as security for the payment, performance and observance of all of the Secured Obligations to the Grantee (and its agents and designees), for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all right, title, and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and the applications and registrations thereof, and all Proceeds thereof, and claims or causes of action arising out of or related to any infringement, misappropriation or other violation thereof, including without limitation, rights to recover for past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantee has agreed to terminate and release the security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. The Grantee hereby terminates and releases in its entirety its security interest in the Collateral, and reassigns to such Grantor any and all interest it may have in such Collateral.
- 2. This Release may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery by telecopier, .pdf or other electronic imaging means of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Release.
- 3. The Grantee authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.
- 4. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature pages follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005283 FRAME: 0474 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has executed this Release as of the date written above.

HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES, LLC,

as Grantee

Name:

Title:

VIKAS KESWANI MANAGING DIRECTOR

[Release of Trademark Security Interest – Signature Page]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 05/20/2014

Country	Mark	Status	App. Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date	Owner
US	EMERGING MARKETS COMMUNICATIONS	Registered	2980227	July 26, 2005	Emerging Markets Communications, LLC
US	UCNET	Pending ITU	85/226256	January 26, 2011	Emerging Markets Communications, LLC
US	HD CONNECT	Registered	4248976	November 27, 2011	Emerging Markets Communications, LLC
US	SPEEDNET	Pending	85/611357	April 29, 2012	Emerging Markets Communications, LLC
US	ZERO LATENCY GATEWAY	Pending	85/627890	May 17, 2012	Emerging Markets Communications, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005283 FRAME: 0476